RADIO COMMUNICATIONS TEST INSTRUMENTS
236
GPIB
The MG3670B/C, MG3671A/B is a digital modulation signal genera-
tor equipped with a high-performance quadrature modulator. It out-
puts the signals needed to develop, test and evaluate digital mobile
communications equipment and related devices with expansion units.
The MG3670B/C, MG3671A/B covers the frequency range from 300

MP1201C Error Rate Tester
MS2602A Spectrum Analyzer
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
Model/Order No. Name
Main frame
MG3670B Digital Modulation Signal Generator
MG3670C Digital Modulation Signal Generator
MG3671A Digital Modulation Signal Generator
MG3671B Digital Modulation Signal Generator
Expansion units (factory installed)
MG0301C π/4 DQPSK Modulation Unit (for PDC, PDC_H, PHS,
NADC and TFTS communication systems)
MG0302A GMSK Modulation Unit [for GSM, PCN (DCS1800) and
CT2 communication systems]
MG0303B Burst Function Unit [for PDC, PDC_H, PHS, NADC, TFTS,
GSM, PCN (DCS1800), CT2, DECT, PACS and WCPE
communication systems]
MG0305A GFSK Modulation Unit (for DECT communication system)
MG0307A π/4 DQPSK Modulation Unit (for PACS, WCPE, PHS
communication systems)
MG0310A CDMA Modulation Unit (for IS-95 communication system)
MG0311A π/4 DQPSK Modulation Unit (for TETRA communication
system)
MG0312A QPSK Modulation Unit
Standard accessories (for main frame)
J0576B Coaxial cord, N-P•5D-2W•N-P, 1 m: 1 pc
J0127A Coaxial cord, BNC-P•RG-58A/U•BNC-P, 1 m: 2 pcs
J0017F Power cord, 2.5 m: 1 pc
B0325 Shielded cover for GPIB: 1 pc
F0014 Fuse, 6.3 A (for 100 Vac power supply): 2 pcs
F0012 Fuse, 3.15 A (for 200 Vac power supply): 2 pcs
W0689AE MG3670B/C operation manual
(supplied with MG3670B/C): 1 copy
W0932AE MG3671A/B operation manual
(supplied with MG3671A/B): 1 copy
W0869BE MG3670B/C, MG3671A/B service manual
(supplied with MG3670B/C, MG3671A/B): 1 copy
Standard accessories (for expansion units)
W0872AE MG0301C/0303B operation manual
(supplied with MG0301C): 1 copy
W0691AE MG0302A/0303B operation manual
(supplied with MG0302A): 1 copy
W0851AE MG0305A/0303B operation manual
(supplied with MG0305A): 1 copy
W0949AE MG0307A/0303B operation manual
(supplied with MG0307A): 1 copy
W1183AE MG0310A operation manual
(supplied with MG0310A): 1 copy
B0405A Exchange sheet for front panel